balances and activities of the Plan are not reported in the Township’s financial statements. 

Note 14.  Accrued Sick, Vacation and Compensation Time 

Sick  

Under the current policy of the Township, full-time employees may accrue up to twelve (12) working 
days per calendar year, and police officers are entitled to one hundred twelve (112) hours. At the end of 
each calendar year, a full-time, non-probationary employee’s unused sick time is added to the allotment 
for the following year to the accumulation of up to a maximum total of 30 days. At the time of separation, 
full-time, non-probationary employees may be compensated one (1) day for every four (4) accumulated